Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignment

Name: James A. Oliff

Address:

1.

3.

 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

□Yes 🖾 No

Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00

Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to

Enclosed (Check No. 113715)

deposit account number 15-0461.

101546337 Attorney Docket No. 107894 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD: Hiroyuki HAYASHI Shinichi YAMADA 7-10, KIKUZUMI 1-CHOME, MINAMI-KU NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI, JAPAN SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD. 1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO, B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YOKKAICHI-SHI, MIE, JAPAN ☐ Yes ☒ No SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD. 5-33, KITAHAMA 4-CHOME, CHUO-KU OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA, JAPAN Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Nature of conveyance: A.

7.

Merger

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date: November 15, 2000

James A. Ofiff, Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini, Registration No. 30,411

OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC

P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

ASSIGNMENT

	•	(1) Hiroyu	ki HAYASHI	(5)	
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) Shinic	hi YAMADA		
		(3)		(7)	and
					one dollar (\$1.00) and id to each of the under-ssign, and hereby does
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9) See At	tached Sheet		
(10)		(10) See At	tached Sheet		
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(11) ELECTRONIC DEVICE CONNECTING CONNECTOR AND CONNECTION			
		STRUCTURE THEREOF			
		(Case No)			
		for which t	he undersigned h he United States	as (have) exec	uted an application for
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	_			
(13)	Alternative	(45) 5			
	for filed applications			11 Number	
interest of the to is or aroof the too	neem necessary. 2) The undersigne reference which may he of and to cooperate of forward with such as the undersigner of the un	d agree(s) to be declared on the As interference disperse of in connect on of Indust disperse or reissue or reissue or reissue or reissue or reand hereby cuein assigned ents in conf	o execute all parencerning this are signed in every to e. e. o execute all parence in with claims rial Property or operform all afreexamination a horize(s) and receive application of the United Sissue application and that he had ict berewith	pers necessary coplication or coplication or copers way possible in pers and docume or provisions firmative acts grant of a val equest(s) the copers tates resulting ons to the said copers (they have)	in connection with any cations as the Assignee in connection with any continuation or division obtaining evidence and ents and perform any acts of the International ements. Which may be necessary id United States patent Commissioner of Patents g from said application Assignee, as Assignee e) full right to convey not executed, and will DGE the power to insert Ty or desirable in order Office for recordation
under	rsigned name(s).				date(s) opposite the
Date	October 30, 2000 N	ame of Inven	tor <u>HiroyuKi</u>	Hayashi	(SEAL)
Date	October 30, 2000 N	name of Inven	tor Shinishi	yamada:	(SEAL)
Date	N	ame of Inven	tor		(SEAL)
Date	N	lame of Inven	tor		(SEAL)
Date	N	ame of Inven	tor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)
Date	N	ame of Inven	tor		(SEAL)
					(SEAL)
Date	N	lame of Inven	tor		(SEAL)
					ary Public if within the en it should be signed
Date		Witness		····	

PATENT REEL: 011310 FRAME: 0213

- (9) (1) AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.
 - (2) SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD.

RECORDED: 11/15/2000

- (3) SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.
- (10) (1) 7-10, Kikuzumi 1-chome, Minami-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi, Japan
 - (2) 1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-shi, Mie, Japan
 - (3) 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan

PATENT REEL: 011310 FRAME: 0214